04-23-2002

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office      |
|--|---|
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼   | V39/4 / V   |
|  | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.    |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                       |
| Må al lara er  | Name: Corbin Pacific, Inc.  |
| Michael W. Hanagan $4 - 9 - 02$  | Internal Address:   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No  |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |   |
| Assignment 🖳 Merger  | Street Address: 2360 Technology Way                               |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  | Street Address: 2300 Technology Way                               |
| ☐ Other  |   |
| ***  | City: Hollister State: CA Zip: 95023                              |
| Execution Date: March 16, 2002   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🧸 No             |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appl   | lication, the execution date of the application is:               |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| Serial No. 29/157,226  |   |
| Additional numbers a   | ttached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:             |
| concerning document should be mailed:  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00                                 |
| Name: Peter L. Costas  |   |
| Internal Address:  | Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account             |
| Pepe & Hazard, LLP   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                       |
|  |   |
|  | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| Street Address: 225 Asylum St.   |   |
| 1  | 03-3355   |
|  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103  | ,                           |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |   |
| Peter L. Costas 1  DE DBYRNE 0000001 & PRESSON Signing   | April 9, 2002 Signature Date                                      |
| 4A AA DO   |   |
| Vail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  |   |

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, MICHAEL W. HANAGAN, a citizen of the United States and resident of Hollister, County of San Benito, State of California do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CORBIN PACIFIC, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, and having an office at 2360 Technology Way, Hollister, California, herein sometimes called "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention of an ornamental design of an Upholstered Couch as described and/or claimed in my Design Application of the United States of America, executed concurrently herewith, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Design Applications therefor may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE Assignee to make application for and to receive the Design Application for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Design Applications which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Design Applications which may be granted therefor in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the issue of any Design Applications to be granted thereon and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Design Applications of the United States for said invention or resulting from said application or any division or continuation thereof, to said CORBIN PACIFIC, INC. as sole Assignee.

PLC/30066/31/572840v1 02/28/02-HRT/RMQ

PATENT - REEL: 012803 FRAME: 0254

WITNESS my hand and seal this 16 day of 11134CIH

,2002

Michael Hanagan

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

ss:

COUNTY OF SAN BENITO)

On this 16 day of March , 2002, personally appeared before me Michael Hanagan, to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.



## PETITION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

Your Petitioner MICHAEL W. HANAGAN, a citizen of the United States and resident of Hollister, County of San Benito, State of California, whose Post Office and Residence Address is 201 Glen Falls Court, Hollister, California 95023 prays that Letters Patent may be granted to him for the term of fourteen years for the new and original design for an

### UPHOLSTERED COUCH

And he hereby appoints Peter L. Costas, Registration No. 18,637, whose Post Office Address is 225 Asylum Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06103, his attorney to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. Address all correspondence to Peter L. Costas, at the aforesaid address and direct all telephone calls to him at Area Code 860, Telephone No. 241-2630.

PLC/30066/999/570274v1

REEL: 012803 FRAME: 0256

# SPECIFICATION

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that I, MICHAEL W. HANAGAN, of Hollister,
County of San Benito State of California have invented a new
original and ornamental design for an

#### UPHOLSTERED COUCH

of which the following is a specification, reference being had to the accompanying drawings forming a part thereof:

Figure 1 is a perspective view of a couch showing my new design;

Figure 2 is a front elevational view thereof;

Figure 3 is a rear elevational view thereof; and

Figure 4 is a side elevational view thereof, the opposite side being a mirror image thereof.

#### I CLAIM:

The ornamental design for an upholstered couch as shown and described.

MICHAEL W. HANAGAN

PLC/30066/999/570274v1 02/13/02-HRT/JRF

> PATENT REEL: 012803 FRAME: 0257

## DECLARATION

I, MICHAEL W. HANAGAN the above-named Petitioner, declare that I am a citizen of the United States of America and resident of Hollister, California and that my Post Office and Residence Address is as stated below next to my name; that I verily believe myself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the design for an

#### UPHOLSTERED COUCH

described and claimed in the annexed specification; that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claim; that I acknowledge my duty to disclose information which is material to the examination of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56(a); that I do not know and do not believe that the same was ever known or used in the United States of America before my invention thereof, or patented or described in any printed publication in any country before my invention thereof, or more than one year prior to this application, or in public use or on sale in the United States of America more than one year prior to this application; that said design has not been patented or made the subject of an inventor's certificate issued before the date of this application in any country foreign to the United States of

PLC/30066/999/570274v1 02/13/02-HRT/JRF

PATENT REEL: 012803 FRAME: 0258 America on an application filed by me or my legal representatives or assigns more than six months prior to this application; and that no application for patent or inventor's certificate on this design has been filed by me or my legal representatives.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

MICHAEL W. HANAGAN

201 Glen Falls Court

Hollister California 95023

RECORDED: 04/09/2002